RARE MEDIUM GROUP INC Form SC TO-T/A May 08, 2002

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE TO

(Rule 14d-100)

TENDER OFFER STATEMENT UNDER SECTION 14(d)(1) OR SECTION 13(e)(1)OF
THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

AMENDMENT NO. 3

Rare Medium Group, Inc.

(Name of Subject Company (Issuer))

AP/RM Acquisition, LLC

(Name of Filing Person (Offeror))

Apollo Investment Fund IV, L.P. Apollo Advisors IV, L.P.

(Names of Filing Persons (Affiliates of Offeror))

Common Stock, Par Value \$0.01 Per Share

(Title of Class Securities)

75382N109

(CUSIP Number of Class of Securities)

Michael D. Weiner
AP/RM Acquisition, LLC
Two Manhattanville Road
Purchase, New York 10577

(914) 694-8000

(Name, Address and Telephone Number of Person Authorized to Receive Notices and Communications on Behalf of Filing Persons)

With a copy to:

Paul A. Belvin, Esq.
Akin, Gump, Strauss, Hauer & Feld, L.L.P.
1333 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20036
(202) 887-4000

CALCULATION OF FILING FEE

Transaction Valuation*

Amount of Filing Fee

\$ 4,200,814.50	\$ 386.47

- * For purposes of calculating the filing fee only, this amount is based on the purchase of 15,002,909 outstanding shares of Common Stock at the tender offer price of \$0.28 per share.
- [X] Check the box if any part of the fee is offset as provided by Rule 0-11 (a) (2) and identify the filing with which the offsetting fee was previously paid. Identify the previous filing by registration statement number, or the Form or Schedule and the date of its filing.

Amount Previously Paid: \$386.47 Filing Party:: AP/RM Acquisition, LLC

Form or Registration No.: Schedule TO Date Filed:: April 9, 2002

[_] Check the box if the filing relates solely to preliminary communications made before the commencement of a tender offer.

Check the appropriate boxes below to designate any transactions to which the statement relates:

[X] third-party tender offer subject to Rule 14d-1.
[_] issuer tender offer subject to Rule 13e-4.
[_] going-private transaction subject to Rule 13e-3.
[_] amendment to Schedule 13D under Rule 13d-2.
Check the following box if the filing is a final amendment reporting the results of the tender offer: [_]

This Amendment No. 3 amends and supplements the Tender Offer Statement on Schedule TO filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission (the "Commission") on April 9, 2002, as amended by Amendment No. 1 thereto filed with the Commission on April 23, 2002 and Amendment No. 2 thereto filed with the Commission on May 1, 2002 (the "Schedule TO"), by AP/RM Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Purchaser"), in connection with the offer by the Purchaser to purchase up to 15,002,909 shares of common stock, par value \$0.01 per share (the "Common Stock"), of Rare Medium Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), at a price of \$0.28 per share of Common Stock, net to the seller in cash, without interest and subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Offer to Purchase, dated April 9, 2002 (the "Offer to Purchase"), and the related Letter of Transmittal (the "Letter of Transmittal"), which together, as each may be amended or supplemented from time to time, constitute the "Offer" and which are annexed to and filed with the Schedule TO as Exhibits (a)(1)(i) and (a)(1)(ii), respectively. Capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined have the meaning ascribed to such terms in the Offer to Purchase.

Items 1, 4 and 11.

 $\hbox{ Items 1, 4 and 11 are hereby amended and supplemented as follows:} \\$

Pursuant to the terms of the Offer to Purchase and related Letter of Transmittal, the Purchaser is extending the expiration of the Offer until 5:00~p.m., New York City time, on Friday, May 10, 2002, unless the Offer

is further extended. The Offer was previously scheduled to expire at 5:00 p.m., New York City time, on Tuesday, May 7, 2002. All references to "5:00 p.m., New York City time, on Tuesday, May 7, 2002" as the "Expiration Date," or time of expiration of the Offer, are hereby amended to refer to "5:00 p.m., New York City time, on Friday, May 10, 2002."

As of 5:00~p.m., New York City time, on Tuesday, May 7, 2002, approximately 4,093,197 shares of Common Stock had been tendered and not withdrawn pursuant to the Offer.

On May 7, 2002, the Purchaser issued a press release announcing the extension of the expiration of the Offer until 5:00 p.m., New York City time, on Friday, May 10, 2002. The press release is contained in Exhibit (a)(5)(vi) hereto, and the information set forth in the press release is hereby incorporated by reference.

Item 12. Exhibits

Item 12 is hereby amended and supplemented to add thereto the

following:

EXHIBIT NUMBER DESCRIPTION

(a) (5) (vi) Press release dated May 7, 2002, issued after the

market closing.

SIGNATURES

After due inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

AP/RM ACQUISITION, LLC

Dated: May 7, 2002 By: Apollo Management IV, L.P.

its general partner

By: AIF IV Management, Inc.

its general partner

By: _____

Name: Andrew D. Africk
Title: Vice President

APOLLO INVESTMENT FUND IV, L.P.

Dated: May 7, 2002 By: Apollo Advisors IV, L.P.

its general partner

By: Apollo Capital Management IV, Inc.

its general partner

By: _____

Name: Andrew D. Africk
Title: Vice President

APOLLO ADVISORS IV, L.P.

Dated: May 7, 2002 By: Apollo Capital Management IV, Inc.

its general partner

By: _____

Name: Andrew D. Africk
Title: Vice President

EXHIBIT INDEX

Exhibit Number Description

(a) (5) (vi) Press release dated May 7, 2002, issued after the

market closing.

le="border:none"> Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number. SEC 1474 (9-02)

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of	2.	3. Transaction Date	3A. Deemed	4.	5. Number	6. Date Exercisable and	7. Title and Amount
Derivative	Conversion	(Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date, if	Transacti	onof Derivative	Expiration Date	Underlying Securitie
Security	or Exercise		any	Code	Securities	(Month/Day/Year)	(Instr. 3 and 4)
(Instr. 3)	Price of		(Month/Day/Year)	(Instr. 8)	Acquired		
	Derivative				(A) or		
	Security				Disposed of		
					(D)		
					(Instr. 3, 4,		
					and 5)		
							A
							Amou

Date Expiration
Exercisable Date Title

Code V (A) (D)

or

of

Numb

Shares

Non-Qualified

(Right to Buy)

Stock Option

\$ 44.09 05/19/2008 5,527

05/19/2015 (1)

Common

Stock

Reporting Owners

Relationships Reporting Owner Name / Address

> Director 10% Owner Officer Other

DURAN LISE W

9924 WEST 74TH STREET VP & Gen Mgr, Regen Tech

EDEN PRAIRIE, MN 55344

Signatures

/s/ Gordon S. Weber, on behalf of Lise W.

05/21/2008 Duran

> **Signature of Reporting Person Date

Explanation of Responses:

If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).

Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

(1) Exercisable in annual increments of 25% commencing 5/19/09.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.

5 Reporting Owners